We are currently integrating the Century operations into our existing business. We have consolidated Century’s corporate office processes into our existing processes, resulting in a net elimination of
personnel and general and administrative cost. Additionally, we will transition the Century theatres into our existing concession supply and screen advertising contracts. For purposes of the unaudited pro forma
financial information, we have not made any pro forma adjustment to reflect the future integration efforts.

Century used a 52/53 week fiscal year ending with the last Thursday in September. For purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial information, Century’s historical financial information has been
conformed to reflect the historical financial information on a calendar year basis, consistent with our fiscal year reporting.

29

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
September 30, 2006

   Adjustments
  Cinemark   Century   to Reflect Century
  Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  (In thousands)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 142,204  $ 7,290  $ (70,900)(3)  $ 78,594
Inventories   4,272   2,299   —   6,571
Accounts receivable   24,579   5,841   35(10)   30,455
Prepaid expenses and other   5,981   5,564   —   11,545
Deferred tax assets   —   10,602   1,003(10)   11,605

Total current assets   177,036   31,596   (69,862)   138,770
THEATRE PROPERTIES AND EQUIPMENT — NET   806,393   426,418   178,536(1)   1,411,347
OTHER ASSETS

Goodwill   552,933   —   602,695(1)   1,155,628

Intangible assets — net   237,112   947   (947)(1)   367,512
   136,000(1)
   (5,600)(1)

Investments in and advances to affiliates   9,312   —   —   9,312
Deferred charges and other — net   48,017   11,821   22,767(4)   69,596

   (5,057)(1)
   (6,145)(4)
   (1,807)(10)

Total other assets   847,374   12,768   741,906   1,602,048
TOTAL ASSETS  $ 1,830,803  $ 470,782  $ 850,580  $ 3,152,165

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Current portion of capital leases  $ —  $ 4,002  $ (471)(1)  $ 3,531
Current portion of long-term debt   5,530   3,600   (3,600)(4)   14,130

   (2,600)(4)
   11,200(4)

Income tax payable   3,572   —   —   3,572
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   109,089   67,237   (15,672)(7)   164,396

   (2,037)(4)
   4,577(1)
   1,202(11)

Total current liabilities   118,191   74,839   (7,401)   185,629
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

Senior credit agreements   258,311   356,400   (356,400)(4)   1,116,211
   (250,900)(4)
   1,108,800(4)

Senior subordinated notes   775,085   —   —   775,085
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion   —   112,512   623(1)   113,135
Deferred income taxes   94,664   3,071   135,519(1)   233,254
Deferred lease expenses   13,681   28,604   (28,604)(1)   13,681
Deferred gain on sale leasebacks   507   —   —   507
Deferred revenues and other long-term liabilities   6,539   21,121   (20,677)(1)   6,983

Total long-term liabilities   1,148,787   521,708   588,361   2,258,856
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES   —   —   —   —
MINORITY INTERESTS IN SUBSIDIARIES   17,145   —   —   17,145
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Common stock, $0.001 par value: 40,000,000 shares authorized and 31,284,782 shares issued and outstanding at September 30,
2006   28   4,112   (4,109)(2)   31

Additional paid-in-capital   534,747   —   149,997(1)(2)   684,744
Retained earnings (deficit)   12,637   (131,367)   131,367(2)   6,492

   (6,145)(4)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (732)   1,490   (1,490)(2)(10)  (732)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficiency)   546,680   (125,765)   269,620   690,535
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)  $ 1,830,803  $ 470,782  $ 850,580  $ 3,152,165

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial information.

30

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

   Adjustments
  Cinemark   Century   to Reflect Century
  Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  (In thousands)

REVENUES
Admissions  $ 514,183  $ 264,902  $ —  $ 779,085
Concession   260,223   109,641   —   369,864
Other   54,683   10,161   —   64,844

Total revenues   829,089   384,704   —   1,213,793
COSTS AND EXPENSES

Cost of operations (excludes depreciation and amortization):
Film rentals and advertising   275,005   137,711   —   412,716
Concession supplies   41,863   16,043   —   57,906
Salaries and wages   79,002   41,216   —   120,218
Facility lease expense   113,128   44,733   —   157,861
Utilities and other   100,924   39,226   —   140,150

Total cost of operations   609,922   278,929   —   888,851
General and administrative expenses   45,958   32,271   (15,672)(7)  62,557
Depreciation and amortization   61,541   36,200   4,929(5)   102,670
Amortization of net favorable leases   2,982   —   22(6)   3,004
Impairment of long-lived assets   5,199   406   —   5,605
Loss on sale of assets and other   5,300   61   —   5,361

Total costs and expenses   730,902   347,867   (10,721)   1,068,048
OPERATING INCOME   98,187   36,837   10,721   145,745
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest expense   (64,949)   (26,033)   (29,392)(8)  (120,374)
Amortization of debt issue costs   (2,159)   (454)   (2,213)(8)  (4,826)
Interest income   5,563   567   —   6,130
Other income (expense)   (5,896)   (609)   —   (6,505)

Total other expenses   (67,441)   (26,529)   (31,605)   (125,575)
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   30,746   10,308   (20,884)   20,170
Income taxes   9,576   4,376   (10,541)(9)  3,411
NET INCOME  $ 21,170  $ 5,932  $ (10,343)  $ 16,759
EARNINGS PER SHARE

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.76   $ 0.54
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.74   $ 0.53

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial information.

31

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

   Adjustments
  Cinemark   Century   to Reflect Century
  Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  (In thousands)

REVENUES
Admissions  $ 641,240  $ 341,459  $ —  $ 982,699
Concession   320,072   137,118   —   457,190
Other   59,285   15,274   —   74,559

Total revenues   1,020,597   493,851   —   1,514,448
COSTS AND EXPENSES

Cost of operations (excludes depreciation and amortization):
Film rentals and advertising   347,727   178,275   —   526,002
Concession supplies   52,507   20,124   —   72,631
Salaries and wages   101,431   52,641   —   154,072
Facility lease expense   138,477   55,917   —   194,394
Utilities and other   123,831   45,676   —   169,507

Total cost of operations   763,973   352,633   —   1,116,606
General and administrative expenses   50,884   26,454   —   77,338
Depreciation and amortization   81,952   48,559   6,280(5)   136,791
Amortization of net favorable leases   4,174   —   29(6)   4,203
Impairment of long-lived assets   51,677   —   —   51,677
Loss on sale of assets and other   4,436   4,957   —   9,393

Total costs and expenses   957,096   432,603   6,309   1,396,008
OPERATING INCOME   63,501   61,248   (6,309)   118,440
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest expense   (81,342)   (12,736)   (61,757)(8)  (155,835)
Amortization of debt issue costs   (2,740)   —   (3,556)(8)  (6,296)
Interest income   6,600   1,045   —   7,645
Other income (expense)   (2,019)   479   —   (1,540)

Total other expenses   (79,501)   (11,212)   (65,313)   (156,026)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (16,000)   50,036   (71,622)   (37,586)
Income taxes   9,408   19,600   (26,832)(9)  2,176
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ (25,408)  $ 30,436  $ (44,790)  $ (39,762)
EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic earnings (loss) per share  $ (0.91)   $ (1.28)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share  $ (0.91)   $ (1.28)

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial information.

32

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
(Dollars in thousands)

(1) Reflects the estimated allocation of the purchase price paid to acquire Century. Under the purchase method of accounting, the total consideration paid is allocated to Century’s tangible and intangible
assets and liabilities based on their estimated fair values as of the date of the Century acquisition. The purchase price has been allocated based on preliminary estimates of fair values of the acquired

[…]

the subsequent fiscal year and was previously reported by the Company as a reduction to its provision for income taxes during the fiscal year ended September 28, 2006. The Company’s consolidated financial
statements, including Note 5 to the Company’s consolidated financial statements, have been restated from the amounts previously reported to reflect the impact of the error in the proper period. Since the error
was corrected during the fiscal year ended September 28, 2006, the balance sheet as of September 28, 2006 did not need to be restated.

F-71

Table of Contents

CENTURY THEATRES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)
(In thousands of dollars, except share amounts)

The following is a summary of the effects of this adjustment on the Company’s consolidated financial statements:

  2006   2005
  As previously   As previously
  reported   As restated   reported   As restated

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Deferred income tax liabilities   $ 9,486  $ 7,886
Total liabilities   243,512   241,912
Retained earnings (deficit)   202,125   203,725
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   207,377   208,977

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Provision for income taxes  $ 11,074  $ 12,674   18,910   17,310
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit)
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256
Comprehensive income   21,214   19,614   25,656   27,256

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256
Deferred income taxes   (13,684)   (12,084)   (759)   (2,359)

F-72

Table of Contents

   Shares

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Common Stock

PROSPECTUS
   , 2007

Lehman Brothers

Table of Contents

PART II

INFORMATION NOT REQUIRED IN PROSPECTUS

Item 13.  Other Expenses of Issuance and Distribution.

The following table sets forth the costs and expenses, other than underwriting discounts and commissions, to be paid by the registrant in connection with the issuance and distribution of the shares of
common stock being registered hereby. All amounts are estimates except for the Securities and Exchange Commission registration fee, the NASD filing fee and the New York Stock Exchange listing fee. The